508776171 09/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI516414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508661749		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TSILI WANG	07/22/2024	
BORISLAV J. TCHAKAROV	07/22/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	WELL RESOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	16670 Park Row, Suite 100		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77002		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18135928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128502874

Email: MieshaHollingsworth@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: Miesha Y. Hollingsworth

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 52nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111545.0000031		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miesha Hollingsworth		
SIGNATURE:	Miesha Hollingsworth		
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2024		

Total Attachments: 3

source=111545_31 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tiff source=111545_31 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tiff source=111545_31 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tiff

PATENT 508776171 REEL: 068675 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, TSILI WANG and BORISLAV J. TCHAKAROV ("ASSIGNORS"), are co-inventors of "SYSTEMS AND APPARATUS FOR DOWNHOLE COMMUNICATION" filed as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 18/135,928 on April 18, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, WELL RESOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGY, (ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a principle place of business at 16670 Park Row, Suite 100, Houston, Texas, USA, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and the Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation applications, or such applications for reissue and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the

Page 1 of 3

July IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	TSILI WANG
THE STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF COLLIN §	
known to me to be the person whose nan	ity, on this day personally appeared TSILI WANG, ne is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal	of office thisday of, 2023.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation

but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

July , 2024 .	REOF, I hav	re hereunto set hand a	nd seal this	day of
		frust de	iouar	W
		BORISLAV J. TCH	AKAROV	
THE STATE OF TEXAS	Ş			
COUNTY OF COLLIN	§			
BEFORE ME, the und TCHAKAROV, known to r instrument, and acknowledged therein expressed.	ne to be the	ority, on this day persor person whose name is executed the same for t	subscribed to	the foregoing
GIVEN UNDER MY I	IAND and sea	d of office this day o		, 2023.
		Natara Dablia in and for	the State of Tay	73.65

Page 3 of 3

111545.0000031 DMS 302310134v1

RECORDED: 07/22/2024

PATENT REEL: 068675 FRAME: 0142